
*This list of meetings are dates that trustees are anticipated to meet for scheduled regular meetings and work sessions throughout the school year. Trustees can and do meet on additional
dates at called meetings or work sessions outside of this schedule. Visit https://web.risd.org/board/agenda/ for all upcoming meetings. All meetings are posted 72 hours in advance, news 
media are notified, and meeting notifications are added to the district homepage at www.risd.org. 

RISD BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
2023 – 2024 MEETING SCHEDULE* 

AUGUST 

Thursday, August 10 Regular Board Meeting 6:00 PM: Admin Building - Auditorium 

TBD Staff Professional Learning / Preparation 
Monday, August 14 First Day of School 
Thursday, August 24 Work Session 6:00 PM: Admin Building 
SEPTEMBER 
Monday, September 4 Labor Day – Student/Staff Holiday 
Sept. 14 – 16 MASBA Annual Conference San Antonio, TX 
Thursday, September 21 Regular Board Meeting 6:00 PM: Admin Building 

Sept. 29 – Oct. 1 TASA/TASB Convention Dallas, TX 
OCTOBER 

Friday, October 6 Staff Professional Learning / Student Holiday 
Monday, October 9 State Fair - Student / Staff Holiday 
Thursday, October 12 Regular Board Meeting 6:00 PM: Admin Building - Auditorium 

Thursday, October 26 Work Session 6:00 PM: Admin Building 

NOVEMBER 

Tuesday, November 6-7 Staff Professional Learning / Student Holiday 

Thursday, November 9 Regular Board Meeting 6:00 PM: Admin Building 

November 20 - 24 Thanksgiving Holiday 
DECEMBER 
Thursday, December 14 Regular Board Meeting 6:00 PM: Admin Building - Auditorium 

December 22 – January 5 Winter Break 

JANUARY 
Monday, January 8 Staff Professional Learning / Student Holiday 
Tuesday, January 9 Second Semester Begins 
Monday, January 15 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Holiday Monday, January 16 

Thursday, January 18 Regular Board Meeting 6:00 PM: Admin Building - Auditorium 

January 28 – January 31 TASA Mid-Winter Conference 

FEBRUARY 
Thursday, February 22 Regular Board Meeting 6:00 PM: Admin Building - Auditorium 
Monday, February 19 Staff Professional Learning / Student Holiday 
MARCH 
Thursday, March 7 6:00 PM: Admin Building - Auditorium 

March 11 – 15 

Thursday, March 21 6:00 PM: Admin Building - Auditorium 

March 29 

Regular Board Meeting 

Spring Break 

Called Meeting 

Student / Staff Holiday – Make up day if needed 
APRIL 

Thursday, April 4 Regular Board Meeting 6:00 PM: Admin Building - Auditorium 
April 6 – 8 NSBA Annual Conference New Orleans, LA 
April 12 Student / Staff Holiday – Make up day if needed 
Thursday, April 18 Work Session 6:00 PM: Admin Building 

MAY 

Thursday, May 2 Regular Board Meeting 6:00 PM: Admin Building - Auditorium 

Saturday, May 4 (TBD) General Election 

Thursday, May 16 Work Session + Canvass Election 6:00 PM: Admin Building 
Friday, May 24 Last Day of School 
Monday, May 27 Student / Staff Holiday 
JUNE 
Thursday, June 6 Regular Board Meeting 6:00 PM: Admin Building - Auditorium 

June 12 - 15 / June 19 - 22 TASB SLI – San Antonio / Fort Worth 

https://web.risd.org/board/agenda/
http://www.risd.org/



